

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1927/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2007 in WP No. 15894/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2305 of 2007

(With application for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sib0 Sankar Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt is stated that pursuant to the order dated 9.2.2007 the
statutory appeal has already been disposed of and the matter is
presently pending before the Sales Tax Appellate Tribunal. In this
view of the matter, the special leave petitions are dismissed.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master